Cash and cash equivalents 38,037 949

Loans and borrowings (29,641) (24,828)

Trade and other payables (45,707) (10,733)
(37,311) (34,612)

The following significant exchange rates have been applied during the year:

RUB Average exchange rate Reporting date spot rate
2014 2013 2014 2013

USD 1 38.42 31.85 56.26 32.73

EUR 1 50.81 42.31 68.34 44.97

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the RUB, as indicated below, against all other
currencies at 31 December would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss before taxes
by the amounts shown below. This analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances
that the Group considered to be reasonably possible at the end of the reporting period. The analysis

Joint-Stock Company “Avangard-Agro”
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for 2014

28

assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant. Sensitivity analysis for
2013 was performed using the same principles although reasonably possible changes to foreign
currency exchange rates were different (see below):
’000 RUB Strengthening Weakening

Equity Profit or (loss) Equity Profit or (loss)

31 December 2014
USD (10% movement) (19,593) (19,593) 19,593 19,593

EUR (10% movement) (32,188) (32,188) 32,188 32,188

31 December 2013
USD (10% movement) 3,731 3,731 (3,731) (3,731)

EUR (10% movement) 3,461 3,461 (3,461) (3,461)

(ii) Interest rate risk

Changes in interest rates impact primarily loans and borrowings by changing either their fair value
(fixed rate debt) or their future cash flows (variable rate debt). Management does not have a formal
policy of determining how much of the Group’s exposure should be to fixed or variable rates.
However, at the time of raising new loans or borrowings management uses its judgment to decide
whether it believes that a fixed or variable rate would be more favourable to the Group over the
expected period until maturity.

Exposure to interest rate risk

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments